RESOLUTION No. <43

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

THAT WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland is anxious and willing to establish a sewer system in the Houghton Area lying south of the City of Kirkland, and

WHEREAS, it has been necessary in order to facilitate the construction of this sewer system that the Houghton Sewer District be dissolved, and

WHEREAS, Ralph Coman, the Chairman of the Board of Sewer Commissioners of the Houghton Sewer District, has undertaken the burden of assisting the City of Kirkland by conscientious and diligent work and service in seeking the approval of the qualified electors of the Houghton Sewer District to disincorporate, and

WHEREAS, the said Ralph Coman has generously given his time and efforts for this purpose and has secured from said qualified electors a petition approving this disincorporation, now, therefore,

The City Council of the City of Kirkland does hereby express.

its gratitude and appreciation to the said Ralph Coman for his unstinting efforts and his cooperative assistance.

Dated and passed this 18th day of January, 1943.

Harry M. Everest

Attest:

C.S. herr